GILMOURS UNILEVER MEAT MADNESS GIVEAWAY 2023

GIVEAWAY WITH PURCHASE TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Promoter

- Foodstuffs North Island Limited (FSNI) and Unilever PLC (Australia and New Zealand) (Unilever) (together, Promoters) are the promoters of the Gilmours Unilever Meat Madness Promotion (Promotion).
- 2. By accepting a \$50 digital Giftpay Voucher (Giveaway) you agree to these terms and conditions.

Participating Stores

3. The Promotion is being run at all Gilmours in the North Island of New Zealand, including online (Participating Stores).

Promotional Period

4. The Promotion runs from 17th July 2023 to 13th August 2023 or until stock of any Giveaway runs out, whichever is first to occur (**Promotion Period**).

How to get a Giveaway

- 5. You must have a registered Gilmours account to be eligible to participate in this Promotion and receive a Giveaway. The Promotion is only open to New Zealand residents.
- 6. Subject to clause 5, each time you purchase \$100 worth of participating Unilever Food Solution products (5261505 KNORR Sauce Demi-Glace GF 1.8kg, 5215470 KNORR Gravy Rich Brown GF 2kg, 5215472 KNORR Gravy Rich Brown GF 6.5kg, 1037283 KNORR Jus GF 1.8kg, 5260532 KNORR Golden Roast Gravy GF 1.8kg, 5260537 KNORR Golden Roast Gravy GF 6kg) and \$100 of any Gilmours Butchery range ONLY in a single transaction at a Participating Store during the Promotion Period (Eligible Purchase), you will be eligible to claim a Giveaway. Stock is subject to availability and may not be available at all stores.
- 7. All customers that make an Eligible Purchase will have to visit www.ufs.com/gilmours-meatmadness and enter the required information, including the invoice number of the invoice recording the Eligible Purchase, to redeem their voucher and receive their Giveaway (while stocks last during the Promotional Period).
- 8. The Giveaway will be emailed to all eligible recipients at the address provided. The Promoters are not responsible if an eligible recipient has provided incorrect contact information.

Other things you should know.

- 9. Giveaways cannot be on-sold.
- 10. Employees of the Promoters, including of any related and subsidiary company of either of the Promoters and any employees of Participating Stores, are not eligible to receive a Giveaway
- 11. The maximum quantity of vouchers that can be redeemed are 500. There is a limit of three redemptions permitted per individual customer throughout the Promotional Period.

- 12. The Promoters accept no responsibility for lost Giveaways.
- 13. Giveaways are not transferable, exchangeable or redeemable for cash. The Giveaway is subject to the terms and conditions of the third party supplier. The terms and conditions which apply to the Giveaway at the time it is issued to the claimant will prevail over these terms and conditions, to the extent of any inconsistency. The Promoters accept no responsibility or liability for any delay or failure by the third party to deliver the Giveaway, any delay or failure relating to the Giveaway itself or failure by the third party to meet any of its obligations in these terms and conditions or otherwise
- 14. The Promoters reserve the right to modify, suspend or terminate this Promotion and these terms and conditions at any time if this Promotion is not capable of running as planned, including by reason of computer virus, communications network failure, bugs, tampering, unauthorised intervention, fraud, technical failure, weather conditions, protests or public marches or events or any cause beyond the control of the Promoters.
- 15. The Promoters reserve the right, at any time, to validate and check the authenticity of claims and claimant's details (including a claimant's identity, age and place of residence). In the event that a claimant cannot provide suitable proof as required by the Promoters to validate their claim, the claimant will forfeit the Giveaway in whole and no substitute will be offered. Incomplete, indecipherable, inaudible, incorrect and illegible claims, as applicable, will at the Promoters' discretion be deemed invalid and not eligible to claim a Giveaway. Claims containing offensive or defamatory comments, or which breach any law or infringe any third party rights, including intellectual property rights, are not eligible to claim a Giveaway. The use of any automated claim software or any other mechanical or electronic means that allows an individual to automatically claim repeatedly is prohibited and may render all claims submitted by that individual invalid.
- 16. The Promoters reserve the right to disqualify claims in the event of non-compliance with these terms and conditions. In the event that there is a dispute concerning the conduct of the Promotion or claiming a Giveaway, the Promoters will resolve the dispute in direct consultation with the claimant. If the dispute cannot be resolved the Promoters' decision will be final.
- 17. Claimants' personal information will be collected by FSNI and stored on FSNI's database. FSNI will share claimant's personal information with Unilever for the purposes of conducting this Promotion only. The Promoters are bound by the Privacy Principles in accordance with the Privacy Act 2020 (NZ) and their respective privacy policies. You can access FSNI's privacy policy here and Unilever's Privacy Policy which is located here. Each of the Promoter's respective privacy policies will apply to all personal information collected from you for the purposes of this Promotion. By entering this Promotion, you consent to the use of your personal information for these purposes.

Exclusion of liability

- 18. Subject to any applicable laws which cannot be excluded, the Promoters and each Participating Store, their respective employees and agents will not be liable for any loss, damage or injury of any nature incurred or suffered by any person (including but not limited to direct or consequential loss or loss arising from negligence) arising directly or indirectly out of or in connection with this Promotion or with the use of any Giveaway.
- 19. The Promoters and any Participating Store may, in their sole discretion, refuse to provide a Giveaway if it believes that a customer has behaved in a fraudulent or dishonest manner, or otherwise than in accordance with these terms and conditions.

20. The Promoters accept no responsibility for any tax implications and the claimant must seek their own independent financial advice in regard to the tax implications relating to the Giveaway or acceptance of the Giveaway.

Disputes

- 21. In the event of a dispute concerning any aspect of the Promotion the decision of the Promoters will be final. No correspondence concerning any decision made by the Promoters will be entered.
- 22. Failure by the Promoters to enforce any of the Promoters rights at any stage does not constitute a waiver of these rights.

Questions

23. Any questions relating to this Promotion should be referred to FSNI's Wholesale Marketing Department, Foodstuffs North Island Limited, at 35 Landing Drive, Mangere, Auckland, New Zealand or by phone (09) 621 0600.